ORM PTO-1595 (Modilled) RECORDATION F(ORM COVER SHEE	ET	U.S	S. DEPARTME	15 2557 INT OF COMMER
	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings + + V V V	▼	V		v	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the	attached o	riginal de	ocuments or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Igor V. IOPPE Joel A. SUSAL	2. Name and add	dress of re	ceiving	party(ies):	
Tasso ROUMELIOTIS	Name: WAVEMARKET Inc.				
Scott. Allen, HOTES Philip Nathan KLEIN					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 2				
	_				<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:					. <u>.</u>
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Emeryville		State/P		IFORNIA
Other	Country: U.S.A.			ZIP: <u>94608</u>	8
Execution Date: July 16, 2004	Additional name(s) &	k address(es))	🗆 Yeş	🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/483,778 July 16, 2002	B. Paten	-	plicatior	n is:	
10/483,778 July 16, 2002	B. Paten	nt No.(s)	plicatior	n is:	
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers		nt No.(s)	plication	n is:	
10/483,778 July 16, 2002	B. Paten	nt No.(s)			volved: 1
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Paten 	No.(s)	tions and	d patents in	
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Paten Yes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C () Enclosed -	No of applicat CFR 3.41): - Any exce	tions and	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency :	0
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell	B. Paten Yes X M 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 C	No of applicat CFR 3.41): - Any exce	tions and	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency :	0
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868	B. Paten Yes X N 6. Total number (7. Total fee (37 C () Enclosed - credited or	No of applicat OFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to	tions and ess or in: o depos	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency :	0 should be
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.	B. Paten Yes X N 6. Total number (7. Total fee (37 C () Enclosed - credited or	No of applicat CFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to d to be cha	tions and ess or in: o depos arged to	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency s it account	0 should be
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2111 Eisenhower Avenue	B. Paten Yes 🖾 N 6. Total number (7. Total fee (37 C () Enclosed - credited or M Authorized	No of applicat CFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to d to be cha	tions and ess or in: o depos arged to	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency s it account	0 should be
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Suite 406	B. Paten Yes 🛛 M 6. Total number (7. Total fee (37 C () Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit accourt	nt No.(s) No of applicat OFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to d to be cha int number	tions and ess or in: o depos arged to	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency it account deposit acc	should be count
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2111 Eisenhower Avenue	B. Paten Yes X M 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C () Enclosed - credited or X Authorized 8. Deposit accou <u>04-1577</u>	nt No.(s) No of applicat OFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to d to be cha int number	tions and ess or in: o depos arged to	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency it account deposit acc	should be count
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2111 Eisenhower Avenue	B. Paten Pes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O () Enclosed - credited or X Authorized 8. Deposit accou 04-1577 (Attach duplication)	No of applicat CFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to d to be cha int number	tions and ess or in: o depos arged to r: s page if p	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency s it account deposit acc	should be count osit account)
10/483,778 July 16, 2002 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Registration No. 26,868 Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 2111 Eisenhower Avenue State/Prov.: VA City: Alexandria State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314 Do Not Do Not	B. Paten Pes X N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O () Enclosed - credited or X Authorized 8. Deposit accou 04-1577 (Attach duplication)	No of applicat CFR 3.41): - Any exce r debited to d to be cha int number	tions and ess or in: o depos arged to r: s page if r any attac	d patents in \$ <u>40.0</u> sufficiency s it account deposit acc	should be count osit account)

100118613

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0593

• 7

ļ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Igor V. IOPPE, citizen of Canada and residing at 47 Fort Mason, San Francisco, CA 94123, U. S. A. ; Tasso ROUMELIOTIS, citizen of Canada and residing at 1433 Spruce Street, Unit B, Berkeley, CA 94709, U. S. A.; Scott Allen HOTES, citizen of the United States and residing at 1332 Navellier Street, El Cerrito, CA 94530, U. S. A.; Philip Nathan KLEIN, citizen of the United States and residing at 532 Elmgrove Avenue, Providence, RI 02906, U. S. A. ; and Joel A. SUSAL, citizen of the United States and residing at 2370 Greer Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303, U. S. A., (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") have made certain inventions and discoveries as described in an application for Letters Patent entitled "System for Providing Alert-Based Services to Mobile Stations in a Wireless COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK" filed on July 16, 2002 in the Canadian Receiving Office, having serial number PCT/CA2002/01080 and claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/305,580 filed on July 16, 2001; 60/359,793 filed on February 26, 2002; 60/359,792 filed on February 26, 2002 and 60/360,527 filed on February 28, 2002, and having entered the National Phase in the United States on January 14, 2004 under serial number 10/483,778, hereinafter referred to as the "Application".

AND WHEREAS, WaveMarket Inc. whose full post office address is 5858 Horton Street, Suite 250, Emeryville, CA 94608, U. S. A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0594

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the assignce and the assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

SIGNED this 16	<u>day of مار day of مار day of</u>
\leq	
Igor V.JOPPE	

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. <u>Shau NGRIOPS</u>, whose full postal address is <u>5858 HORION</u> St #250 <u>EMERYVILE</u>, <u>CA</u> do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Igor V. IOPPE, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.

Dery le , this 16 day of 5014, 2004. Declared at

Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0595

SIGNED this 16 day of July, 2004.
Tassa ROUMELIOTIS
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I. Shaun Cranges, whose full posts) address is 5868 Helow & #250 <u>AMCLYUITE</u> CA do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Tasso ROUMELIOTIS who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Emery ully, this 16 day of July, 2004.
8 CM /
Wigness signature

SIGNED this 16 day of 304.
RAIL HOTES
Scott Allen HOTES
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
L Shaw Grages whose full postal address is 5858 Hortow St 4-250 <u>Emery uille</u> , <u>CA</u> do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Scott Allen BOTES, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at Concerver this 16 day of July, 2004.
<u>x M</u>
Willogf Signatur" * = + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
SIGNED this <u>16</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2004. <u>Mathan</u> Mai Philip Nathan KLEIN
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
DECLARATION OF WITNESS L Shaun Gridgs, whose full postal address is 5858 Hordon St \neq 250 <u>Encryptile, Ch</u> do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Philip Nathan RLEIN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
Decinred at EMCRYVILLE, 14 this 16 day of 5 cly, 2004.
Wintess signatury

SEP-21-2004 18:39 FOX:15105592151

PATENT то-сетьереттке REEL: 015<u>195 FRAME; 0</u>596

SIGNED this 167 day of 501y, 2004. Joel A. SUSAL

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. <u>Shaun Genggs</u>, whose full postal address is <u>5858 Horton St</u>, Ste 250 <u>FORRYUINE, CA</u> do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joel A. SUSAL who is personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.

Declared at	TEner:	yothe.	this <u>16</u> d	lay of <u>うし</u>	<u>y</u> , 2004.
	$c \mid$	/			1
Withood air	A for				
Witness sign	aure				
	V				